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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5174 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2019 

 

NEW RAILWAY LINE BETWEEN RAMATEK-PARSHIVANI-KHAPA 

†5174. SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE: 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has taken any decision to construct 

new railway line Ramatek-Parshivani-Khapa;  

(b) if so, the time by which the decision is likely to be taken;  

(c) whether the required funds have been released for this 

railway line, if so, the details thereof;  

(d) the present status of this railway line;  

(e) whether the Government has fixed any time limit for its 

completion; and  

(f) if so, the time by which this railway line is likely to be 

completed? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY  

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a) & (b) Reconnaissance Engineering cum Traffic Survey has 

been sanctioned from Ramtek to Khapa via Parshivani(36 km) in 

2017-18.  Decision to take up the project will be taken based on 

merits brought out in survey report including financial viability of 

the project.  

(c) to (f) Do not arsie, as the project is not sanctioned.  

***** 


